November, it is hereby announced that Impresa’s Extraordinary General Meeting today approved the 

authorisation for the Company’s Board of Directors to resolve and implement the share capital increase 

provided for in the Investment Agreement, in the amount of up to EUR 17,325,000 (seventeen million 

three hundred and twenty-five thousand euros), to be fully subscribed and paid up by MFE, with the 

suppression of shareholders' pre-emptive rights (“Share Capital Increase”). More detailed 

information on the various resolutions of the Extraordinary General Meeting is available at 

www.cmvm.pt and www.impresa.pt/en/investor-relations/assembleia-geral.